

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6551/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2011 in CRLWP  
No.1552/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMANSINGH @ PAPADSINGH KISANSINGH BAWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. SUPEKAR &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the  
Externment Order No.6/10 dated 15.3.2010 passed by  
the Dy. Commissioner of Police, Parimandal-4, Pune  
City, coming under challenge before the Bombay High  
Court in Criminal Writ Petition No.1552 of 2010,  
shall remain stayed.(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master